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2017 CANADIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CHAMPIONNAT CANADIENS 2017 

 
Event/Date 

Evenement/date 
Location 

Lieu 
Host Chairperson 

Organisateur 
Airport 

Aeroport 
Supervisor 

Directeur(e) 
Assistant Supervisor 

Directeur(e) Adjoint(e) 
UIC 

A.E.C. 
DUIC 

D.A.E.C. 

U14 Girls’ Fast Pitch 
 

Balle rapide U14 
 

Aug.16-20 

Brampton, ON 

Brampton Girls Softball 
John Scalia 

647-201-3116 
jscalia@vitahealth.ca  

Toronto, ON 

 
Lynda Turton 

(R) 905-899-3602 
(C) 905-736-2975 

lturton@myinterpc.com 
 

Karen Mills 
(R) 613-354-0828 
(C) 613-530-0550 

millsy@live.ca 
 

George Findley 
(R) 613-722-2620  
(B) 613-733-8220 
(C) 613-355-2386 

gfindley@rogers.com 

Audrey Desmarteaux-Houle 
(R) 819 328-8622 

audreydhoule@gmail.com 
 

Jamie Woodend 
(R) 519-949-0345 

jamie@jamiewoodend.com 

 
 

U14 Boys Fast Pitch 
 

Balle rapide U14 
 

Aug. 9-13 
 

 

Palmerston, ON 

Palmerston Imperials 
Wayne Martin 
519-343-3808 

wandsmartin@gmail.com  

Toronto, ON 

Jackie Dugger 
 (C)  604-506-6437 

jduggersoftball@gmail.com 
 

Bob Abbot 
(R) 705-789-2439 

rda44@sympatico.ca 
 

Peter Kluszczynski 
(R) 705-733-1659 

kluzzy@sympatico.ca 

John Snook 

(R) 519-863-2001 

fastballumpire@hotmail.com 

U16 Girls’ Fast Pitch 
 

Balle rapide U16 
 

Aug. 9-13 

Delta, BC 

Delta Heat Fastpitch Association 
Chris Roper 

604-789-5095 
michri@DCCnet.com 

Vancouver, BC 

Daphne McMann 
(R) 604-572-7838 
(B) 604-818-5953 

d_mcmann@telus.net 

 
Brian Van Os 

(R) 778-285-9187 
(C) 778-321-6613 
bvanos@shaw.ca 

 

Ian Brown 
(R) 250 470-7647 

Umpianlevel5@gmail.com 

Dave Brewer 
 (C) 250-512-2021 

provincialuic@gmail.com 
 

Jennifer Goepel 
(R) 778-878-9555 

Jennifer.goepel@gmail.com 

 
U16 Boy’s Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide U16 

 
 

Aug 9-13 

Cobourg, ON 

 Cobourg Legion Minor Softball 
Brenda Whitehead 

905-269-4748 
U16nationals@gmail.com 

Toronto, ON 
Bev Adams 

(R) 506-454-8994 
bevadams@rogers.com 

  
 

Mike Crawford 
705-706-1207 

michaelcrawford491@gmail.com 

 

Dave Mills 
(R) 519-853-3757 
(C) 905-864-9482 

dmills.blue@gmail.com 

Mike Morrissey 
(R) 705-876-7681  

gump.morrissey@gmail.com 

U18 Women’s Fast Pitch 
 

Balle rapide U18 
Femmes 

 
July 31-Aug 6th 

Lloydminster, 
AB 

Lloydminster Amateur Softball 
Association 

Warren Noble 
780-808-0968 

nationals@linersoftball.com 

Edmonton, AB 
Saskatoon, SK  

Jackie Dugger 
 (C)  604-506-6437 

jduggersoftball@gmail.com 

Shelley Rudd 
(C)403-852-8264 
s.rudd@telus.net 

Tim Whitelaw 
(R) 519-894-5537 

happyump@hotmail.com 

Bonnie Gostola 
(R) 403-652-4018 
(B) 403-652-0177 

bgostola@shaw.ca 

U18 Men’s Fast Pitch 
 

Balle rapide U18 
Hommes 

 
Aug.16-20 

O’Leary, PEI 

Town of O'Leary 
Jeff Ellsworth 
902-856-2519 

jeffellsworth19@gmail.com  

Charlottetown, 
PEI 

Lisa Down 
(C) 306-221-9081 

ldsoftball@sasktel.net 

Roger Ahern 
(R )902-436-6336 
(B) 902-432-1220 

rahern@city.summerside.pe.ca    

Doug Cundall 
(R) 705-739-8841 

doug.cundall@sympatico.ca 

Clinton Harvey 
(R) 902-305-2885  

harveyc@staff.ednet.ns.ca 

Women’s Fast Pitch 
 

Balle rapide Femmes 
 

Aug 16-20 

Brampton, ON 

Brampton Girls Softball 
John Scalia 

647-201-3116 
jscalia@vitahealth.ca   

Toronto, ON 

Linda Petrie 
(R) 902-894-5379 
(C) 902-626-7566 

cannon@islandtelecom.com 

Janet Gray-Baker 
(R) 647-407-7031 

janetgb@live.com 

Genevieve Gaudreau 
(R) 514-814-1410 

Gen6464@hotmail.com 

Douglas Webster 
(R) 905-809-0725 

dougwebster61@gmail.com 
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CHAMPIONNAT CANADIENS 2017 

 

Men’s & Master Men’s  
Fast Pitch 

 
Balle rapide Senior 

Hommes 
 

Aug.30-Sept 3 

Saskatoon, SK 

 
Saskatoon Amateur Softball 

Association 
Bryan Kosteroski 
(B) 306-975-6851 
(C) 306-229-8986 

kostob@sasktel.net  

Saskatoon, SK 
Larry Gould 

(R) 506-363-5740 
llgould@rogers.com 

Jamie Simpson  
(C) 519-580-3710 
114 Hume Drive 
Cambridge, ON 

N1T 1N3 

 simper7@sympatico.ca 

Mitch Zuk 
(R) 519-833-0142 
(B) 519-833-9685 

Mitchell.zuk@ugdsb.on.ca 

Gary Skjerven 
(R) 306-815-7025 

GarySkjerven@hotmail.com 

 
Men’s Slo-Pitch 

 
Balle lente Senior 

Hommes 
 

Aug. 13-19 
 
 

Women’s Slo-Pitch 
 

Balle lente Senior 
Femmes 

 
Aug. 14-19 

Saint-Bruno, QC 

Team Pharmapar 
Stephane Chapdelaine 
Chap30@icloud.com  

514-586-4600 
 

TBA: Sascha 

Montreal, QC 

Men’s 
Ryan DeBelser 

(R) 403-512-8374 
debelser@telus.net  

 
Women’s 

Therese Cormier 
639 Central Street 

Memramcook, New Brunswick 
E4K 3R6 

(B) 506-856-2331 
(C) 506-866-3677 

Therese.Cormier@gnb.ca 
 

Men’s 
Ron Hawthorne 
55 Melanie Cres. 

Kanata, ON K2L 2E4 
(R) 613-831-8393 

hawthorn@rogers.com 
 

Women’s 
Keith Mclean 

1714 Madden Avenue 
Saskatoon SK S7H 3M8 

(R) 306-373–5085 
(C)306-227–4599 

keith.mclean@sasktel.net 

Men’s 
Steve Camus 

(R) 905-714-6163 
scamus@cogeco.ca  

 
Women’s 

Scott Williston 
(R) 519-350-9444 

Willistonscott102@gmail.com 

Men’s  
Stuart Bowden 

(R) 613-744-3967 
zone8zuic@yahoo.ca 

 
Women’s 

Terry Wolowiec 
(R) 204-831-7286 

(C) 204-291-3688 

twolowiec38@gmail.com 
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